
ID CRV 
Task

Task Name Start Finish Predecessors Duration

1 1 ACSICG/1 Mon 5/12/14 Fri 5/16/14 5 days?
2 2 CNS SG/18 Mon 7/21/14 Fri 7/25/14 5 days?
3 3 APANPIRG/25 Mon 9/8/14 Fri 9/12/14 5 days?
4 4 ACSICG/2 Mon 5/18/15 Fri 5/22/15 5 days?
5 5 CNS SG/19 Mon 7/20/15 Fri 7/24/15 5 days?
6 6 APANPIRG/26 Mon 9/14/15 Fri 9/18/15 5 days?
7 7 ACSICG/3 Mon 5/9/16 Fri 5/13/16 5 days?
8 8 CNS SG/20 Mon 7/11/16 Fri 7/15/16 5 days?
9 9 APANPIRG/27 Mon 9/12/16 Fri 9/16/16 5 days?

10 10 CONOP Tue 12/3/13 Wed 7/22/15 427 days?
11 11 Draft CONOP Tue 12/3/13 Mon 12/23/13 14.8 day...
12 12 Update CONOP from ACSICG/1 Mon 5/19/14 Tue 6/17/14 1 21.27

days?

13 13 Update CONOP from CNS/18 Mon 7/28/14 Thu 8/7/14 2 8.73
days?

14 14 Refine CONOP after APANPIRG Mon 9/15/14 Wed 7/22/15 3 223 days?

15 15 MSA/DoA Tue 12/3/13 Fri 12/22/17 1059 da...
16 16 Draft DoA Tue 12/3/13 Fri 12/13/13 8.5 days?
17 17 Funding Cost Assessment Fri 12/13/13 Fri 4/4/14 16 80 days?
18 18 Update MSA/DoA from ACSICG/1 Mon 5/19/14 Thu 7/10/14 1 39 days?

19 19 Update MSA/DoA from CNS/18 Mon 7/28/14 Tue 8/19/14 2 17 days?

20 20 Finalize MSA for Signature (if needed) Mon 9/15/14 Fri 10/24/14 3 30 days?

21 Deadline to decide to be a Pioneer 
Party

Wed 12/31/14 Wed 12/31/14 1 day?

22 21 Sign MSA (Stage 1) Wed 9/24/14 Wed 12/31/14 3SS 71 days
23 22 Finalize DOA (Stage 2) for Signature Mon 10/27/14 Thu 8/4/16 20,34,65FF439 days?

24 23 Sign DoA (Stage 2) Mon 9/19/16 Fri 12/22/17 23,9,65 330 days?
25 24 CBA Tue 12/3/13 Thu 6/4/15 393 days?
26 25 Data Collection (Including State Letter) Tue 12/3/13 Fri 2/14/14 54 days?

27 26 Draft CBA for ACSICG/1 Mon 2/17/14 Fri 4/25/14 26 50 days?

28 27 Data Collection All Parties Mon 4/28/14 Wed 12/31/14 27 178 days?

29 28 Update CBA for ACSICG/2 from RFI Mon 3/23/15 Thu 6/4/15 35 54 days?
30 29 RFI Mon 3/17/14 Fri 3/20/15 265 days?
31 30 Draft RFI Mon 3/17/14 Fri 7/11/14 11 85 days?

32 31 Release of RFI Mon 7/14/14 Fri 8/15/14 31 25 days

33 32 Waiting Response Mon 8/18/14 Fri 11/28/14 32 75 days
34 33 RFI Close Fri 11/28/14 Fri 11/28/14 33 0 days
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35 34 Review and Process RFI Mon 12/1/14 Fri 3/20/15 34,1,27 80 days?

36 35 RFP Tue 4/1/14 Wed 9/23/15 387 days?
37 36 Gather State Information and distribute 

requirements to non Pioneer States
Thu 7/23/15 Wed 9/23/15 14,35 45 days?

38 37 Generate Requirements Tue 4/1/14 Fri 5/22/15 299 days
39 37-a Make User Requirement Template Tue 4/1/14 Mon 4/28/14 1 mon
40 37-b Make Safety Preliminary analysis Tue 4/29/14 Fri 5/22/15 39 13.95 mons

41 37-c Make user Requirements Thu 8/28/14 Fri 5/22/15 40FF 9.56 mons

42 38 Determine Selection Process Mon 5/25/15 Mon 6/8/15 22,41 11 days?
43 39 Determine Awarding Process Tue 6/9/15 Thu 7/9/15 42 23 days?
44 40 Update APANPIRG/26 on Sealed 

Tender
Fri 7/10/15 Thu 8/13/15 43 25 days?

45 41 TCB Process Fri 4/4/14 Fri 11/11/16 680.5 da...
46 42 Funding Preparation Fri 4/4/14 Fri 12/26/14 17 190 days
47 43 Funds are ready Tue 3/3/15 Tue 3/3/15 46FS+25 d 0 days
48 44 TCB Requirement Reviews and 

Packaging
Mon 5/25/15 Wed 7/22/15 22,38,47 43 days

49 44-a (a) Review the technical specifications Mon 5/25/15 Fri 6/12/15 41 3 wks
50 44-b (b) Develop the evaluation criteria Mon 6/15/15 Fri 6/26/15 49 2 wks
51 44-c (c) Prepare tender documents Mon 5/25/15 Fri 7/17/15 2 mons
52 Formal review of tender package Mon 7/20/15 Wed 7/22/15 51,41 3 days

53 45 TCB Publication of Sealed Tender Mon 5/25/15 Wed 7/29/15 48 days
54 45-d (d) Identify suitable suppliers Mon 5/25/15 Fri 6/19/15 49SS 1 mon
55 45-e (e) Advertise Sealed Tender (ST) Thu 7/23/15 Wed 7/29/15 54,52 1 wk
56 46 Consultation & ST Response Thu 7/30/15 Wed 2/17/16 55 145 days?
57 Wait for proposals from Tenderers Thu 7/30/15 Wed 10/21/15 55 60 days
58 Proposals from Tenderers Thu 10/22/15 Thu 10/22/15 57 1 day?
59 46-f (f) Coordinate site surveys Thu 7/30/15 Wed 10/21/15 3 mons
60 46-g (g) Handle tender clarifications Thu 10/22/15 Wed 1/13/16 59 3 mons
61 46-h (h) Face to Face meeting with RT Thu 2/11/16 Wed 2/17/16 60FS+1 mon 1 wk
62 53 Establish Common Provisions 

(including CRV design and SLA)
Thu 10/22/15 Wed 5/4/16 60SS 7 mons

63 47 Selection Thu 5/12/16 Thu 8/4/16 61FS+3 mo 61 days?
64 47-i (i) Carry out a preevaluation and evaluation mee Thu 5/12/16 Wed 8/3/16 3 mons
65 48-l (l) Notify selection to supplier Thu 8/4/16 Thu 8/4/16 64 1 day?
66 49 Contract preparation Fri 8/5/16 Thu 10/27/16 65 60 days
67 49-k (k) Prepare Individual Service Contract template Fri 8/5/16 Thu 10/27/16 3 mons
68 49-j (j) Participate as a technical advisor to the CRV Ta Mon 6/8/15 Fri 11/11/16 375 days
69 50 Implementation Plan Mon 10/27/14 Thu 10/27/16 524 days?
70 51 Draft Implementation Plan Fri 8/5/16 Thu 10/27/16 63 3 mons?
71 52 OOG Setting Up and Staffing Fri 5/13/16 Thu 10/27/16 70FF 6 mons?
72 53 Draft OOG rules and procedures Mon 10/27/14 Fri 5/6/16 23SS 400 days
73 Start Individual Service Contracts Fri 10/28/16 Fri 10/28/16 67 1 day?

USA (Leader),Australia,Singapore,Thailand,ICAO RO
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ICAO Secretariat (Leader),Australia,Hong Kong China,India Singapore,Thailand

Thailand (Leader),Fiji Japan Malaysia Philippines Singapore,USA,ICAO Secretariat,Australia

ICAO Secretariat,ICAO TCB
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